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2016 6A Boys Tennis State Championship ‐ Team Standings

2 2 2 2 2 2 1 1 2 2 2 2 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 1 1

School # 
P
la
ye
rs

Coach (2
) 
SI
N
G
 R
o
u
n
d
 o
f 
1
6

(2
) 
D
O
U
B
 R
o
u
n
d
 o
f 
1
6

(4
) 
SI
N
G
 Q
u
ar
te
rf
in
al
s

(4
) 
D
O
U
B
 Q
u
ar
te
rf
in
al
s

(6
) 
SI
N
G
 S
e
m
if
in
al
is
t

(6
) 
D
O
U
B
 S
e
m
if
in
al
is
t

(7
) 
SI
N
G
 3
rd
 P
la
ce
 W

in
n
e
r

(7
) 
D
O
U
B
 3
rd
 P
la
ce
 W

in
n
e
r

(8
) 
SI
N
G
 2
n
d
 P
la
ce
 F
in
is
h
e
r

(8
) 
D
O
U
B
 2
n
d
 P
la
ce
 F
in
is
h
e
r

(1
0
) 
SI
N
G
 S
ta
te
 C
h
am

p
io
n

(1
0
) 
D
O
U
B
 S
ta
te
 C
h
am

p
io
n

(.
5
) 
SI
N
G
 C
O
N
S 
Se
m
if
in
al
 

(.
5
) 
D
O
U
B
 C
O
N
S  
Se
m
if
in
al
 

(1
) 
SI
N
G
 C
O
N
S 
Fi
n
al
is
t

(1
) 
D
O
U
B
 C
O
N
S 
Fi
n
al
is
t

(2
) 
SI
N
G
 C
O
N
S 
C
h
am

p
io
n

(2
) 
D
O
U
B
 C
O
N
S 
C
h
am

p
io
n

T
O
T
A
L 
SC

O
R
E

P
LA

C
E

Jesuit 7 Jeff Wood 4 12 4 4 2 26 1

Grant 4 John Carolan 2 8 4 4 2 20 2

Lincoln 7 Jay Wilson 2 4 6 2 14 3

Lakeridge 4 Chuck Eidenschink 2 2 4 2 1 11 4

Roseburg 6 Eric Ball 2 6 2 1 11 4

West Linn 3 Ward Lewis 2 4 2 8

Westview 2 Gabor Muskat 4 0.5 0.5 5

Central Catholic 1 Jerry Kearns 4 4

Century 1 Zarko Suklje 4 4

South Eugene 3 Eric Finkle 2 0.5 0.5 1 4

Sprague 3 Catherine Wheeler 2 2 4

Sunset 2 Lad Salness 4 4

Tualatin 3 Jack Hardwicke 0.5 0.5 0.5 1 2.5

Lake Owego 2 Joe Marra 2 2

Reynolds 1 Alex Heckel 2 2

Sheldon 1 2 2

South Salem 1 James Heyen 2 2

Wilson 1 Luke Rencher 2 2

Barlow 3 Andrew Pate 0.5 0.5 1

Clackamas 1 Charles Hahn 0.5 0.5

McMinnville 3 Alex Martin 0.5 0.5

Oregon City 2 Matt Deems 0.5 0.5

David Douglas 2 Chad Reeves

Gresham 2 Jim Gardenhire

McKay 2 Leif McElliott

North Salem 1 Keith Kuhn

South Medford 2 Hal Borg

West Albany 2 Brett Hall

6A Boys

Advancement
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2016 OSAA / U.S. Bank / Les Schwab Tires 6A Boys Tennis State Championships - Singles

Singles

Singles 
Consolation

Round 1
May 19

(1) Dylan King 12, Grant

BYE

Emmett Moore 11, Lakeridge

Seth Lee 11, Clackamas

(7) Luke Lemaitre 10, Westview

BYE

Ignacio Ocampo 11, North Salem

Martin Diot 12, Reynolds

(4) Tommy Edwards 12, Century

BYE

Logan Blair 11, Sprague

Avi Shugar 9, South Eugene

(5) Simon Homedes 12, Lakeridge

BYE

Christian Maxey 9, Barlow

Alex Fedor 10, South Salem

Peter Shen 10, South Eugene

Ryan Malinowski 12, Tualatin

BYE

(8) Matt Perkins 11, West Linn

Drew Altringer 12, McMinnville

Garrett Laurie 10, Sheldon

BYE

(3) Joey Schwartz 11, Central Catholic

Quincy Guenther 11, South Eugene

Caden Samkutty 9, Wilson

BYE

(6) Andrew Newell 12, Jesuit

Will Leach 11, Lincoln

Fabricio Aguirre 12, Westview

BYE

(2) Andrew Finkelman 11, Grant

Round 2
May 19

(1) Dylan King 12, Grant

Emmett Moore 11, Lakeridge

(7) Luke Lemaitre 10, Westview

Martin Diot 12, Reynolds

(4) Tommy Edwards 12, Century

Logan Blair 11, Sprague

(5) Simon Homedes 12, Lakeridge

Alex Fedor 10, South Salem

Peter Shen 10, South Eugene

(8) Matt Perkins 11, West Linn

Garrett Laurie 10, Sheldon

(3) Joey Schwartz 11, Central Catholic

Caden Samkutty 9, Wilson

(6) Andrew Newell 12, Jesuit

Will Leach 11, Lincoln

(2) Andrew Finkelman 11, Grant

Quarterfinals
May 20

(1) Dylan King 12, Grant

(7) Luke Lemaitre 10, Westview

(4) Tommy Edwards 12, Century

(5) Simon Homedes 12, Lakeridge

(8) Matt Perkins 11, West Linn

(3) Joey Schwartz 11, Central Catholic

(6) Andrew Newell 12, Jesuit

(2) Andrew Finkelman 11, Grant

Semifinals
May 20

(1) Dylan King 12, Grant

(5) Simon Homedes 12, Lakeridge

(8) Matt Perkins 11, West Linn

(2) Andrew Finkelman 11, Grant

Final
May 21

(1) Dylan King 12, Grant

- STATE CHAMPION -

- 2nd Place -

6-4, 6-0

(2) Andrew Finkelman 11, Grant

3rd Place
May 21

(5) Simon Homedes 12, Lakeridge

- 3rd Place -

6-4, 6-4

(8) Matt Perkins 11, West Linn

Consolation Final
May 21

Avi Shugar 9, South Eugene

- Consolation Winner -

6-4, 6-1

Fabricio Aguirre 12, Westview

Consolation Semifinals
May 20

Seth Lee 11, Clackamas

Avi Shugar 9, South Eugene

Ryan Malinowski 12, Tualatin

Fabricio Aguirre 12, Westview

Consolation Quarterfinals
May 20

Seth Lee 11, Clackamas

Ignacio Ocampo 11, North Salem

Avi Shugar 9, South Eugene

Christian Maxey 9, Barlow

Ryan Malinowski 12, Tualatin

Drew Altringer 12, McMinnville

Quincy Guenther 11, South Eugene

Fabricio Aguirre 12, Westview
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2016 OSAA / U.S. Bank / Les Schwab Tires 6A Boys Tennis State Championships - Doubles

Doubles

Doubles 
Consolation

Round 1
May 19

(1) Mulflur 12 / Quinn 11, Jesuit

BYE

Norlin-Pritchard 12 / Yates 12, Roseb…

Imam 11 / Luo 9, Lincoln

(5) Stark 10 / Wu 11, Sunset

BYE

Archer 12 / Watt 11, West Linn

West 11 / Pritykin 10, Barlow

(3) Ball 12 / Ball 11, Roseburg

BYE

Roark 10 / Womack 11, Lake Oswego

Captein 12 / Haikkila 12, Oregon City

(6) Kallgren 9 / Remington 11, Jesuit

BYE

Schaap 12 / Tran 12, McKay

Ninteman 9 / Donnelly 12, Lakeridge

Bonnet 12 / Smith 9, Roseburg

Bui 9 / Bui 10, David Douglas

BYE

(7) Tosh 12 / Vaughn 11, South Medf…

Loen 12 / Nguyen 10, Tualatin

Harder 11 / Lovell 12, Sprague

BYE

(4) Nuss 11 / Wilson 11, Lincoln

Carlson 12 / Wooton 12, West Albany

Song 9 / Hergenhan 11, Lincoln

BYE

(8) Mott 12 / Miron 11, Gresham

Rich 10 / Denley 10, McMinnville

Dubey 12 / Malloch 12, Grant

BYE

(2) Quinn 12 / Murphy 11, Jesuit

Round 2
May 19

(1) Mulflur 12 / Quinn 11, Jesuit

Imam 11 / Luo 9, Lincoln

(5) Stark 10 / Wu 11, Sunset

Archer 12 / Watt 11, West Linn

(3) Ball 12 / Ball 11, Roseburg

Roark 10 / Womack 11, Lake Oswego

(6) Kallgren 9 / Remington 11, Jesuit

Ninteman 9 / Donnelly 12, Lakeridge

Bonnet 12 / Smith 9, Roseburg

(7) Tosh 12 / Vaughn 11, South Medf…

Harder 11 / Lovell 12, Sprague

(4) Nuss 11 / Wilson 11, Lincoln

Song 9 / Hergenhan 11, Lincoln

(8) Mott 12 / Miron 11, Gresham

Dubey 12 / Malloch 12, Grant

(2) Quinn 12 / Murphy 11, Jesuit

Quarterfinals
May 20

(1) Mulflur 12 / Quinn 11, Jesuit

(5) Stark 10 / Wu 11, Sunset

(3) Ball 12 / Ball 11, Roseburg

(6) Kallgren 9 / Remington 11, Jesuit

Bonnet 12 / Smith 9, Roseburg

(4) Nuss 11 / Wilson 11, Lincoln

Song 9 / Hergenhan 11, Lincoln

(2) Quinn 12 / Murphy 11, Jesuit

Semifinals
May 20

(1) Mulflur 12 / Quinn 11, Jesuit

(3) Ball 12 / Ball 11, Roseburg

(4) Nuss 11 / Wilson 11, Lincoln

(2) Quinn 12 / Murphy 11, Jesuit

Final
May 21

(1) Mulflur 12 / Quinn 11, Jesuit

- STATE CHAMPION -

- 2nd Place -

4-6, 6-4, 6-3

(2) Quinn 12 / Murphy 11, Jesuit

3rd Place
May 21

(3) Ball 12 / Ball 11, Roseburg

- 3rd Place -

6-2, 7-5

(4) Nuss 11 / Wilson 11, Lincoln

Consolation Final
May 21

West 11 / Pritykin 10, Barlow

- Consolation Winner -

6-2, 7-6 (6)

Loen 12 / Nguyen 10, Tualatin

Consolation Semifinals
May 20

West 11 / Pritykin 10, Barlow

Captein 12 / Haikkila 12, Oregon City

Loen 12 / Nguyen 10, Tualatin

Rich 10 / Denley 10, McMinnville

Consolation Quarterfinals
May 20

Norlin-Pritchard 12 / Yates 12, Roseb…

West 11 / Pritykin 10, Barlow

Captein 12 / Haikkila 12, Oregon City

Schaap 12 / Tran 12, McKay

Bui 9 / Bui 10, David Douglas

Loen 12 / Nguyen 10, Tualatin

Carlson 12 / Wooton 12, West Albany

Rich 10 / Denley 10, McMinnville
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Lake Oswego 8 Susan Branam 2 2 4 8 2 4 1 2 2 27 1

Jesuit 9 Kirsten Ruchaber 6 4 6 2 2 2 2 24 2

Lincoln 8 Sue Basham 2 6 4 2 2 0.5 16.5 3

Grants Pass 2 Rebecca Clark 4 2 2 8 4

South Medford 3 Teresa Longmire 2 4 2 8 4

Clackamas 4 Satomi Tsumura 4 4

Sheldon 4 Bill Temple 4 4

Sherwood 2 Roxanne Imbrie 4 4

Barlow 1 Eric Strandberg 2 2

Cleveland 1 Camille Adana 2 2

McMinnville 2 Angelica Huston 0.5 0.5 1 2

McNary 1 Garrett Jensen 2 2

Roseburg 1 Jeremy Root 2 2

Westview 2 Tom Lefor 0.5 0.5 1 2

Central Catholic 5 Paul Johnson 0.5 0.5 1

Gresham 2 Alan Simpson 0.5 0.5 1

Wilson 2 Peter Fukuchi 0.5 0.5

North Medford 1 Heather McReynolds

South Eugene 1 Joel Johnson

Franklin 1 Dana Miller 2

South Salem 3 Ryan Marshall 2

Sunset 1 Bryan Lurie 4 2 1

Tualatin  1 Bo Williams 2

West Albany 6 Erik Ihde 4 0.5

West Linn 1 Joel DeBruhl 0.5

West Salem 1 Kimberly Morrison

6A Girls

Advancement
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2016 OSAA / U.S. Bank / Les Schwab Tires 6A Girls Tennis State Championships - Singles

Singles

Singles 
Consolation

Round 1
May 19

(1) Bess Waldram 12, Jesuit

BYE

Remi Lam 11, Clackamas

Hannah Childress 10, McNary

(6) Ceanne Elliott 9, West Albany

BYE

Sarah Duran 11, Franklin

Andreea Iorga 10, Westview

(4) Serim Jin 9, Sunset

BYE

Grace Maxey 9, Barlow

Ellen Rowan 11, West Linn

(8) Amelia Vu 9, Westview

BYE

Melissa Wang 11, South Eugene

Maggie Satchwell 9, Lincoln

Seryna Chin 9, Central Catholic

Elle Meyer 12, Lake Oswego

BYE

(7) Mariko Locke 10, Clackamas

Jensen Barnes 9, Tualatin

Kristina Ribeiro 11, North Medford

BYE

(3) Emily Rees 11, Lincoln

Alex Sorte 12, West Albany

Adrienne Powell 10, Roseburg

BYE

(5) Kelsey Bartlett 12, South Medford

Anya Gerasimova 11, West Salem

Haiying Kuang 9, Cleveland

BYE

(2) Melisha Dogra 10, Lake Oswego

Round 2
May 19

(1) Bess Waldram 12, Jesuit

Hannah Childress 10, McNary

(6) Ceanne Elliott 9, West Albany

Sarah Duran 11, Franklin

(4) Serim Jin 9, Sunset

Grace Maxey 9, Barlow

(8) Amelia Vu 9, Westview

Maggie Satchwell 9, Lincoln

Elle Meyer 12, Lake Oswego

(7) Mariko Locke 10, Clackamas

Jensen Barnes 9, Tualatin

(3) Emily Rees 11, Lincoln

Adrienne Powell 10, Roseburg

(5) Kelsey Bartlett 12, South Medford

Haiying Kuang 9, Cleveland

(2) Melisha Dogra 10, Lake Oswego

Quarterfinals
May 20

(1) Bess Waldram 12, Jesuit

(6) Ceanne Elliott 9, West Albany

(4) Serim Jin 9, Sunset

Maggie Satchwell 9, Lincoln

(7) Mariko Locke 10, Clackamas

(3) Emily Rees 11, Lincoln

(5) Kelsey Bartlett 12, South Medford

(2) Melisha Dogra 10, Lake Oswego

Semifinals
May 20

(1) Bess Waldram 12, Jesuit

(4) Serim Jin 9, Sunset

(3) Emily Rees 11, Lincoln

(2) Melisha Dogra 10, Lake Oswego

Final
May 21

(1) Bess Waldram 12, Jesuit

- STATE CHAMPION -

- 2nd Place -

7-5, 7-6

(3) Emily Rees 11, Lincoln

3rd Place
May 21

(4) Serim Jin 9, Sunset

- 3rd Place -

6-4, 6-1

(2) Melisha Dogra 10, Lake Oswego

Consolation Final
May 21

Andreea Iorga 10, Westview

- Consolation Winner -

6-4, 6-3

Seryna Chin 9, Central Catholic

Consolation Semifinals
May 20

Andreea Iorga 10, Westview

Ellen Rowan 11, West Linn

Seryna Chin 9, Central Catholic

Alex Sorte 12, West Albany

Consolation Quarterfinals
May 20

Remi Lam 11, Clackamas

Andreea Iorga 10, Westview

Ellen Rowan 11, West Linn

Melissa Wang 11, South Eugene

Seryna Chin 9, Central Catholic

Kristina Ribeiro 11, North Medford

Alex Sorte 12, West Albany

Anya Gerasimova 11, West Salem
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2016 OSAA / U.S. Bank / Les Schwab Tires 6A Girls Tennis State Championships - Doubles

Doubles

Doubles 
Consolation

Round 1
May 19

(1) Larner 11 / Peterson 12, Jesuit

BYE

Johnson 12 / Truong 11, Central Cath…

Wanichek 12 / Ritchie 9, Sheldon

(7) Song 11 / Hunter 11, Lincoln

BYE

Supan-Curry 12 / Hohbach 12, Gresh…

Liu 12 / Ruan 10, Lake Oswego

(3) Day 12 / Vukovic 12, Lake Oswego

BYE

Hong 12 / Ma 11, Lincoln

Cook 11 / Donlon 10, Jesuit

(5) Renyer 12 / Clark 12, West Albany

BYE

Borg 12 / Johnson 11, South Medford

Samkutty 12 / Nussbaum 12, Wilson

Symmonds 11 / He 12, Jesuit

Ridgway 10 / Bristow 12, McMinnville

BYE

(8) Johnson 11 / Breslau 11, Central C…

Studer 11 / Studer 11, South Salem

Truong 12 / Truong 10, Clackamas

BYE

(4) Lowy 10 / Myers 12, Lake Oswego

Holman 12 / Tran 11, Jesuit

Lepman 12 / Stavros 12, West Albany

BYE

(6) Lee 12 / Schwarm 12, Sherwood

Mashru 9 / Friedman 11, Lincoln

Syphers 10 / Erving 11, Sheldon

BYE

(2) Johnson 12 / Stephenson 12, Gran…

Round 2
May 19

(1) Larner 11 / Peterson 12, Jesuit

Wanichek 12 / Ritchie 9, Sheldon

(7) Song 11 / Hunter 11, Lincoln

Liu 12 / Ruan 10, Lake Oswego

(3) Day 12 / Vukovic 12, Lake Oswego

Cook 11 / Donlon 10, Jesuit

(5) Renyer 12 / Clark 12, West Albany

Borg 12 / Johnson 11, South Medford

Symmonds 11 / He 12, Jesuit

(8) Johnson 11 / Breslau 11, Central C…

Studer 11 / Studer 11, South Salem

(4) Lowy 10 / Myers 12, Lake Oswego

Holman 12 / Tran 11, Jesuit

(6) Lee 12 / Schwarm 12, Sherwood

Syphers 10 / Erving 11, Sheldon

(2) Johnson 12 / Stephenson 12, Gran…

Quarterfinals
May 20

(1) Larner 11 / Peterson 12, Jesuit

(7) Song 11 / Hunter 11, Lincoln

(3) Day 12 / Vukovic 12, Lake Oswego

Borg 12 / Johnson 11, South Medford

Symmonds 11 / He 12, Jesuit

(4) Lowy 10 / Myers 12, Lake Oswego

(6) Lee 12 / Schwarm 12, Sherwood

(2) Johnson 12 / Stephenson 12, Gran…

Semifinals
May 20

(1) Larner 11 / Peterson 12, Jesuit

(3) Day 12 / Vukovic 12, Lake Oswego

(4) Lowy 10 / Myers 12, Lake Oswego

(2) Johnson 12 / Stephenson 12, Gran…

Final
May 21

(3) Day 12 / Vukovic 12, Lake Oswego

- STATE CHAMPION -

- 2nd Place -

6-3, 6-0

(2) Johnson 12 / Stephenson 12, Gran…

3rd Place
May 21

(1) Larner 11 / Peterson 12, Jesuit

- 3rd Place -

6-3, 6-4

(4) Lowy 10 / Myers 12, Lake Oswego

Consolation Final
May 21

Supan-Curry 12 / Hohbach 12, Gresh…

- Consolation Winner -

4-6, 6-1, 10-6

Ridgway 10 / Bristow 12, McMinnville

Consolation Semifinals
May 20

Supan-Curry 12 / Hohbach 12, Gresh…

Samkutty 12 / Nussbaum 12, Wilson

Ridgway 10 / Bristow 12, McMinnville

Mashru 9 / Friedman 11, Lincoln

Consolation Quarterfinals
May 20

Johnson 12 / Truong 11, Central Cath…

Supan-Curry 12 / Hohbach 12, Gresh…

Hong 12 / Ma 11, Lincoln

Samkutty 12 / Nussbaum 12, Wilson

Ridgway 10 / Bristow 12, McMinnville

Truong 12 / Truong 10, Clackamas

Lepman 12 / Stavros 12, West Albany

Mashru 9 / Friedman 11, Lincoln
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2016 5A Boys Tennis State Championship ‐ Team Standings
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Summit 6 Josh Cordell 2 4 2 2 1 2 13 1

Ashland 3 Ari Zaslow 2 2 2 2 2 10 2

Corvallis 5 Ken Stevenson 2 2 2 2 0.5 8.5 3

Churchill 2 Tony Hampton 2 2 2 2 8 4

La Salle Prep 2 Mike Stone 2 2 2 6

Dallas 3 Caleb Gillette 2 2 1 5

Parkrose 4 Jay Stokes 2 0.5 0.5 1 4

Hermiston 3 Shann West 2 0.5 2.5

Bend 2 Ryan Goldstein 2 2

Marist Catholic 4 Brent Laing 0.5 0.5 1 2

North Eugene 1 Salvador Barajas 2 2

Ridgeview 2 Todd Neville 2 2

Sandy 3 Chris Meyers 2 2

Central 1 Patty Youngren 0.5 0.5 1

Crescent Valley  3 Matt Higham 0.5 0.5 1

Mountain View 1 Brad Soto 0.5 0.5

Wilsonville 2 Mark Sundquist 0.5 0.5

Milwaukie 1 Mark Kirby

5A Boys

Advancement
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#125

8-5

8-4

#69

#70

8-6

8-3

9-8 (2)

8-1

#41

#42

#43

#44

#17

#18

#19

#20

#21

#22

#23

#24

#49

#50

#51

#52

6-0, 6-0

6-2, 6-2

6-0, 6-0

6-0, 6-1

3-6, 6-3, 6-2

6-0, 6-2

6-0, 6-1

6-1, 6-2

#73

#74

6-1, 6-0

6-2, 7-5

6-1, 6-1

6-0, 6-0

#135

6-1, 6-1

6-4, 6-0

#117

2016 OSAA / U.S. Bank / Les Schwab Tires 5A Boys Tennis State Championships - Singles

Singles

Singles 
Consolation

Round 1
May 19

(1) Nathan Hampton 12, Churchill

Jeff Wang 9, Crescent Valley

Gio Chang 12, Parkrose

Jake Snell 12, Hermiston

(4) Mischa Kirby 12, Ashland

Luigi Massa 12, Parkrose

Mario Sensat 12, Milwaukie

Thomas Gniadecki 12, Dallas

Gene Jones 12, North Eugene

Cole Younger 12, Summit

Seth Atkinson 12, Mountain View

(3) Sam Larson 12, Corvallis

Dante DeSimone 11, Sandy

Dakota Dean 12, Churchill

Kevin Cable 12, Central

(2) Carter Quigley 11, Summit

Quarterfinals
May 20

(1) Nathan Hampton 12, Churchill

Gio Chang 12, Parkrose

(4) Mischa Kirby 12, Ashland

Thomas Gniadecki 12, Dallas

Gene Jones 12, North Eugene

(3) Sam Larson 12, Corvallis

Dante DeSimone 11, Sandy

(2) Carter Quigley 11, Summit

Semifinals
May 20

(1) Nathan Hampton 12, Churchill

Thomas Gniadecki 12, Dallas

(3) Sam Larson 12, Corvallis

(2) Carter Quigley 11, Summit

Final
May 21

(1) Nathan Hampton 12, Churchill

- STATE CHAMPION -

- 2nd Place -

6-1, 6-1

(2) Carter Quigley 11, Summit

3rd Place
May 21

Thomas Gniadecki 12, Dallas

- 3rd Place -

6-0, 7-6 (3)

(3) Sam Larson 12, Corvallis

Consolation Final
May 21

Luigi Massa 12, Parkrose

- Consolation Winner -

6-4, 6-2

Kevin Cable 12, Central

Consolation Semifinals
May 20

Jake Snell 12, Hermiston

Luigi Massa 12, Parkrose

Seth Atkinson 12, Mountain View

Kevin Cable 12, Central

Consolation Quarterfinals
May 20

Jeff Wang 9, Crescent Valley

Jake Snell 12, Hermiston

Luigi Massa 12, Parkrose

Mario Sensat 12, Milwaukie

Cole Younger 12, Summit

Seth Atkinson 12, Mountain View

Dakota Dean 12, Churchill

Kevin Cable 12, Central



#126

8-1

8-2
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8-0
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8-5

#45

#46
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#48

#25
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#32

#57

#58

#59

#60

6-0, 6-0

6-1, 6-3

3-6, 6-1, 6-4

6-1, 7-5

6-3, 6-1

4-6, 6-1, 6-3

6-3, 6-0

7-6 (4), 6-3

#77

#78

7-5, 6-3

7-6 (3), 6-3

7-5, 6-1

7-5, 6-4

#131

7-6 (5), 6-2)

6-4, 2-6, 7-5

#118

2016 OSAA / U.S. Bank / Les Schwab Tires 5A Boys Tennis State Championships - Doubles

Doubles

Doubles 
Consolation

Round 1
May 19

(1) Rogers 10 / Weston 12, Ashland

Mazon 12 / Le 11, Parkrose

Banquer-Glenn 12 / Campbell 11, Ben…

Johnson 12 / Johnson 9, Corvallis

(4) Rutherford 11 / Camino 10, Summ…

Penn 12 / Nipatasaj 12, Marist Catho…

Kansala 11 / McAra 11, Sandy

Blundell 12 / Smith 12, Ridgeview

Korth 12 / Hakala 10, Marist Catholic

Foy 12 / Hey 9, La Salle Prep

Chan 12 / Liu 10, Crescent Valley

(3) Jones 11 / Warren 9, Summit

Meade 12 / Latham 12, Hermiston

Gillette 12 / Dudley 11, Dallas

Everts 12 / Green 11, Wilsonville

(2) Xing 12 / Osenga 11, Corvallis

Quarterfinals
May 20

(1) Rogers 10 / Weston 12, Ashland

Banquer-Glenn 12 / Campbell 11, Ben…

(4) Rutherford 11 / Camino 10, Summ…

Blundell 12 / Smith 12, Ridgeview

Foy 12 / Hey 9, La Salle Prep

(3) Jones 11 / Warren 9, Summit

Meade 12 / Latham 12, Hermiston

(2) Xing 12 / Osenga 11, Corvallis

Semifinals
May 20

(1) Rogers 10 / Weston 12, Ashland

(4) Rutherford 11 / Camino 10, Summ…

Foy 12 / Hey 9, La Salle Prep

(2) Xing 12 / Osenga 11, Corvallis

Final
May 21

(1) Rogers 10 / Weston 12, Ashland

- STATE CHAMPION -

- 2nd Place -

6-3, 6-1

Foy 12 / Hey 9, La Salle Prep

3rd Place
May 21

(4) Rutherford 11 / Camino 10, Summ…

- 3rd Place -

6-4, 6-1

(2) Xing 12 / Osenga 11, Corvallis

Consolation Final
May 21

Penn 12 / Nipatasaj 12, Marist Catho…

- Consolation Winner -

6-2, 7-6 (4)

Chan 12 / Liu 10, Crescent Valley

Consolation Semifinals
May 20

Johnson 12 / Johnson 9, Corvallis

Penn 12 / Nipatasaj 12, Marist Catho…

Chan 12 / Liu 10, Crescent Valley

Everts 12 / Green 11, Wilsonville

Consolation Quarterfinals
May 20

Mazon 12 / Le 11, Parkrose

Johnson 12 / Johnson 9, Corvallis

Penn 12 / Nipatasaj 12, Marist Catho…

Kansala 11 / McAra 11, Sandy

Korth 12 / Hakala 10, Marist Catholic

Chan 12 / Liu 10, Crescent Valley

Gillette 12 / Dudley 11, Dallas

Everts 12 / Green 11, Wilsonville
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2016 5A Girls Tennis State Championship ‐ Team Standings
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Corvallis 4 Andy Hackethorn 4 2 4 2 2 2 16 1

Marist Catholic 8 Mike Boyd 2 4 2 2 2 0.5 0.5 0.5 13.5 2

Bend 3 Kevin Collier 2 2 2 2 1 2 2 13 3

Crescent Valley 7 Andrew Pritchard 2 2 0.5 0.5 1 6 4

Wilsonville 4 Steven Huynh 2 2 2 6 4

Summit 7 Ryan Cruz 2 1 0.5 0.5 0.5 1 5.5

The Dalles 2 Debby Jones 2 2 1 5

Ridgeview 1 Barry Laing 2 2

Sandy 5 Greg Thorson 2 2

Lebanon 1 Alaina Meek 0.5 0.5

Parkrose 2 Evan McFadden 0.5 0.5

Ashland 2 Rolly Gutierrez

Redmond 1 Barb Sneckner

St. Helens 1 Dave Geiger

5A Girls

Advancement
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#127

8-0
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#56

6-0, 6-0
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#75

#76
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6-2, 6-1

6-1, 6-0

#136

6-2, 6-1

6-4, 6-3

#119

2016 OSAA / U.S. Bank / Les Schwab Tires 5A Girls Tennis State Championships - Singles

Singles

Singles 
Consolation

Round 1
May 19

(1) Madisyn Bryant 12, Marist Catho…

Siena Ginsburg 11, Summit

Hannah Spears 12, St. Helens

Riley Hanks 11, Ridgeview

(3) Autumn Layden 11, Summit

Tessa Kern 10, Corvallis

Caroline Doyle 11, Crescent Valley

Keely Petticord 11, Wilsonville

Danielle Axten 11, Summit

Anna Knollman 12, Sandy

Lynne Meek 11, Lebanon

(4) Sierra Winch 12, Bend

Sidney Lowry 10, Wilsonville

Emma Duvall 11, Marist Catholic

Gretta Harris 11, Redmond

(2) Anna Kern 9, Corvallis

Quarterfinals
May 20

(1) Madisyn Bryant 12, Marist Catho…

Riley Hanks 11, Ridgeview

Tessa Kern 10, Corvallis

Caroline Doyle 11, Crescent Valley

Danielle Axten 11, Summit

(4) Sierra Winch 12, Bend

Sidney Lowry 10, Wilsonville

(2) Anna Kern 9, Corvallis

Semifinals
May 20

(1) Madisyn Bryant 12, Marist Catho…

Tessa Kern 10, Corvallis

(4) Sierra Winch 12, Bend

(2) Anna Kern 9, Corvallis

Final
May 21

(1) Madisyn Bryant 12, Marist Catho…

- STATE CHAMPION -

- 2nd Place -

7-5, 6-3

(2) Anna Kern 9, Corvallis

3rd Place
May 21

Tessa Kern 10, Corvallis

- 3rd Place -

6-3, 6-3

(4) Sierra Winch 12, Bend

Consolation Final
May 21

(3) Autumn Layden 11, Summit

- Consolation Winner -

6-0, 6-3

Emma Duvall 11, Marist Catholic

Consolation Semifinals
May 20

Siena Ginsburg 11, Summit

(3) Autumn Layden 11, Summit

Lynne Meek 11, Lebanon

Emma Duvall 11, Marist Catholic

Consolation Quarterfinals
May 20

Siena Ginsburg 11, Summit

Hannah Spears 12, St. Helens

(3) Autumn Layden 11, Summit

Keely Petticord 11, Wilsonville

Anna Knollman 12, Sandy

Lynne Meek 11, Lebanon

Emma Duvall 11, Marist Catholic

Gretta Harris 11, Redmond
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#132

6-0, 6-4

6-4, 7-6 (3)

#120

2016 OSAA / U.S. Bank / Les Schwab Tires 5A Girls Tennis State Championships - Doubles

Doubles

Doubles 
Consolation

Round 1
May 19

(1) Collier 10 / Vezo 12, Bend

Alder 11 / Huang 11, Crescent Valley

Eagen 10 / Eagen 10, Marist Catholic

Richards 11 / Cass 11, Sandy

(4) Lee 12 / Yeh 11, Marist Catholic

Nguyen 12 / Tzeo 12, Parkrose

Yin 11 / Yin 11, Crescent Valley

Heilig 12 / Wardle 12, Wilsonville

McGaughey 11 / Wells 11, Sandy

Patton 12 / Barchet 12, Ashland

Kinney 10 / Adrianson 10, Summit

(3) Romrell 11 / Liner 11, Corvallis

Wilson 12 / Pielli 11, The Dalles

Cross 11 / Vaikuntam 9, Marist Catho…

Hines 10 / Harrington 11, Summit

(2) VanSteeter 11 / Noble 10, Cresce…

Quarterfinals
May 20

(1) Collier 10 / Vezo 12, Bend

Eagen 10 / Eagen 10, Marist Catholic

(4) Lee 12 / Yeh 11, Marist Catholic

Heilig 12 / Wardle 12, Wilsonville

McGaughey 11 / Wells 11, Sandy

(3) Romrell 11 / Liner 11, Corvallis

Wilson 12 / Pielli 11, The Dalles

(2) VanSteeter 11 / Noble 10, Cresce…

Semifinals
May 20

(1) Collier 10 / Vezo 12, Bend

Heilig 12 / Wardle 12, Wilsonville

(3) Romrell 11 / Liner 11, Corvallis

Wilson 12 / Pielli 11, The Dalles

Final
May 21

(1) Collier 10 / Vezo 12, Bend

- STATE CHAMPION -

- 2nd Place -

2-6, 6-2, 6-4

(3) Romrell 11 / Liner 11, Corvallis

3rd Place
May 21

Heilig 12 / Wardle 12, Wilsonville

- 3rd Place -

6-3, 6-4

Wilson 12 / Pielli 11, The Dalles

Consolation Final
May 21

Alder 11 / Huang 11, Crescent Valley

- Consolation Winner -

6-2, 6-2

Kinney 10 / Adrianson 10, Summit

Consolation Semifinals
May 20

Alder 11 / Huang 11, Crescent Valley

Nguyen 12 / Tzeo 12, Parkrose

Kinney 10 / Adrianson 10, Summit

Cross 11 / Vaikuntam 9, Marist Catho…

Consolation Quarterfinals
May 20

Alder 11 / Huang 11, Crescent Valley

Richards 11 / Cass 11, Sandy

Nguyen 12 / Tzeo 12, Parkrose

Yin 11 / Yin 11, Crescent Valley

Patton 12 / Barchet 12, Ashland

Kinney 10 / Adrianson 10, Summit

Cross 11 / Vaikuntam 9, Marist Catho…

Hines 10 / Harrington 11, Summit
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2016 4A/3A/2A/1A Boys Tennis State Championship ‐ Team Standings
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Oregon Episcopal 5 Maureen Harwood 2 4 4 2 2 14 1

Catlin Gabel 3 Hedy Jackson 2 2 2 2 1 2 11 2

Valley Catholic 3 Jim Martin 2 2 2 2 2 10 3

North Bend 5 Dustin Hood 2 4 2 1 9 4

North Marion 3 Pat O'Dell 2 2 2 0.5 0.5 7

St. Mary's 4 Gary Stevenson 4 2 6

Baker / Powder Valley 2 George Keister 0.5 0.5 1 2

Cascade 3 Bob Reinhardt 2 2

Delphian 1 Lukas Ott 2 2

Molalla 1 Laurel Roses 0.5 0.5 1 2

Philomath 2 Gary Quandt 2 2

Crook County 3 Jonathan Oelkers 0.5 0.5 1

Henley 3 Dee Hahn 0.5 0.5 1

La Grande 3 Mark Carollo 0.5 0.5 1

Ione / Heppner 1 Maureen McElligott

Ontario 1 Beanne Bakken

Vale 5 Ryan Seals

4A/3A/2A/1A Boys
Advancement
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#88

6-2, 6-1

4-6, 6-2, 6-1

#87

2016 OSAA / U.S. Bank / Les Schwab Tires 4A/3A/2A/1A Boys Tennis State Championships - Singles

Singles

Singles 
Consolation

Round 1
May 20

(1) Matt Biggi 12, Valley Catholic

Jack Stubblefield 12, Crook County

Kai Arbogast 12, Ione / Heppner

Alex Olander 11, Oregon Episcopal

(3) Coleman Sherry 11, Catlin Gabel

Emmett Copher 12, Molalla

Sage Nakamura 12, Ontario

Jacob Gage 11, North Bend

Pratheev Weerakoon 11, St. Mary's,…

Daniel Suelzle 11, Cascade

Christian Meyers 12, Henley

(4) Kevin Yan 10, Delphian

Josh Ebel 12, La Grande

Tyler West 12, St. Mary's, Medford

Kenneth Silva 10, Vale

(2) Ethan Berkey 12, North Marion

Quarterfinals
May 20

(1) Matt Biggi 12, Valley Catholic

Alex Olander 11, Oregon Episcopal

(3) Coleman Sherry 11, Catlin Gabel

Jacob Gage 11, North Bend

Pratheev Weerakoon 11, St. Mary's,…

(4) Kevin Yan 10, Delphian

Tyler West 12, St. Mary's, Medford

(2) Ethan Berkey 12, North Marion

Semifinals
May 21

(1) Matt Biggi 12, Valley Catholic

(3) Coleman Sherry 11, Catlin Gabel

Pratheev Weerakoon 11, St. Mary's,…

(2) Ethan Berkey 12, North Marion

Final
May 21

(1) Matt Biggi 12, Valley Catholic

- STATE CHAMPION -

- 2nd Place -

6-2, 6-1

(2) Ethan Berkey 12, North Marion

3rd Place
May 21

(3) Coleman Sherry 11, Catlin Gabel

- 3rd Place -

6-0, 6-4

Pratheev Weerakoon 11, St. Mary's,…

Consolation Final
May 21

Emmett Copher 12, Molalla

- Consolation Winner -

6-4, 6-2

Christian Meyers 12, Henley

Consolation Semifinals
May 21

Jack Stubblefield 12, Crook County

Emmett Copher 12, Molalla

Christian Meyers 12, Henley

Josh Ebel 12, La Grande

Consolation Quarterfinals
May 20

Jack Stubblefield 12, Crook County

Kai Arbogast 12, Ione / Heppner

Emmett Copher 12, Molalla

Sage Nakamura 12, Ontario

Daniel Suelzle 11, Cascade

Christian Meyers 12, Henley

Josh Ebel 12, La Grande

Kenneth Silva 10, Vale
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6-7 (4), 6-1, 6-4

6-2, 6-1

#91

2016 OSAA / U.S. Bank / Les Schwab Tires 4A/3A/2A/1A Boys Tennis State Championships - Doubles

Doubles

Doubles 
Consolation

Round 1
May 20

(1) McClanan 12 / Schrott 12, Catlin …

Stairs 12 / Schwin 11, Baker / Powde…

Todd 12 / Duran 12, Henley

Haslam 11 / Viczarra-Osuna 11, Philo…

(3) Jordan 12 / Lyons 12, North Bend

Wenger 10 / Marvin 10, Vale

Wisdom 11 / Schiller 11, La Grande

Schaeffer 12 / Nelson 11, Cascade

Herranz 12 / Parvin 10, North Bend

McLaughlin 10 / Carlson 11, Vale

Berger 11 / Thakkar 11, Oregon Epis…

(4) Harper 12 / Barchetti 12, Crook C…

Hawkins 12 / Newton 11, St. Mary's,…

Jacinto 12 / Peev 9, Valley Catholic

Barrow 12 / Martin 11, North Marion

(2) Serrurier 11 / Leef 11, Oregon Ep…

Quarterfinals
May 20

(1) McClanan 12 / Schrott 12, Catlin …

Haslam 11 / Viczarra-Osuna 11, Philo…

(3) Jordan 12 / Lyons 12, North Bend

Schaeffer 12 / Nelson 11, Cascade

Herranz 12 / Parvin 10, North Bend

Berger 11 / Thakkar 11, Oregon Epis…

Jacinto 12 / Peev 9, Valley Catholic

(2) Serrurier 11 / Leef 11, Oregon Ep…

Semifinals
May 21

(1) McClanan 12 / Schrott 12, Catlin …

(3) Jordan 12 / Lyons 12, North Bend

Berger 11 / Thakkar 11, Oregon Epis…

(2) Serrurier 11 / Leef 11, Oregon Ep…

Final
May 21

(1) McClanan 12 / Schrott 12, Catlin …

- 2nd Place -

- STATE CHAMPION -

7-5, 2-6, 7-6 (2)

(2) Serrurier 11 / Leef 11, Oregon Ep…

3rd Place
May 21

(3) Jordan 12 / Lyons 12, North Bend

- 3rd Place -

6-4, 6-4

Berger 11 / Thakkar 11, Oregon Epis…

Consolation Final
May 21

Stairs 12 / Schwin 11, Baker / Powde…

- Consolation Winner -

6-2, 2-6, 6-2

Barrow 12 / Martin 11, North Marion

Consolation Semifinals
May 21

Stairs 12 / Schwin 11, Baker / Powde…

Wisdom 11 / Schiller 11, La Grande

(4) Harper 12 / Barchetti 12, Crook C…

Barrow 12 / Martin 11, North Marion

Consolation Quarterfinals
May 20

Stairs 12 / Schwin 11, Baker / Powde…

Todd 12 / Duran 12, Henley

Wenger 10 / Marvin 10, Vale

Wisdom 11 / Schiller 11, La Grande

McLaughlin 10 / Carlson 11, Vale

(4) Harper 12 / Barchetti 12, Crook C…

Hawkins 12 / Newton 11, St. Mary's,…

Barrow 12 / Martin 11, North Marion
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Catlin Gabel 4 Norm Harris 4 2 4 2 1 1 2 2 18 1

Oregon Episcopal 4 Coleen Davis 4 2 2 2 10 2

Henley 4 Dee Hahn 2 2 2 0.5 0.5 1 8 3

Vale 5 Ryan Seals 2 4 2 8 3

Riverdale 1 Jeff Brown 2 2 2 6

Molalla 5 Mike Clarke 2 2 1 5

Westside Christian 1 Cindy Norlund 2 2 4

Klamath Union 2 Duane Fitzsimmons 1 1 1 3

Baker / Powder Valley 3 George Keister 2 2

Estacada 2 Heather Fitch 2 2

St. Mary's 1 Steve Phillips 2 2

Blanchet Catholic 2 Erwin Soto 0.5 0.5 1

Cascade 2 Ron Suelzle 0.5 0.5

North Bend 2 Corey Goll 0.5 0.5

Crook County 2 Lloyd Rogers

Hidden Vally 1 Samantha Mendoza

Junction City 2 Justin Corey

Madras 1 Dave Jordan

Ontario 4 Beanne Bakken

4A/3A/2A/1A Girls
Advancement
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6-0, 6-1

6-3, 6-0

#85

2016 OSAA / U.S. Bank / Les Schwab Tires 4A/3A/2A/1A Girls Tennis State Championships - Singles

Singles

Singles 
Consolation

Round 1
May 20

(1) Lara Rakocevic 12, Catlin Gabel

Sylvia Marr 11, Hidden Valley

Heather Loughridge 12, Molalla

Emerald DeBoer 12, St. Mary's, Med…

(4) Lily Inthisan 11, Klamath Union

Rachael Hahn 11, Westside Christian

Gracie Huggins 11, Baker / Powder V…

Lucianna Ceballos-Hammond 10, Ma…

Mollie Lewandowski 10, Molalla

Alexis Schwartz 11, Ontario

Jessica McDermott 11, Catlin Gabel

(3) Courtlyn Lam 9, Klamath Union

Tessa McFetridge 10, Vale

Nell Danforth 12, Molalla

Audrey Vogt 11, Ontario

(2) Michelle Ly 12, Riverdale

Quarterfinals
May 20

(1) Lara Rakocevic 12, Catlin Gabel

Emerald DeBoer 12, St. Mary's, Med…

Rachael Hahn 11, Westside Christian

Gracie Huggins 11, Baker / Powder V…

Mollie Lewandowski 10, Molalla

Jessica McDermott 11, Catlin Gabel

Tessa McFetridge 10, Vale

(2) Michelle Ly 12, Riverdale

Semifinals
May 21

(1) Lara Rakocevic 12, Catlin Gabel

Rachael Hahn 11, Westside Christian

Jessica McDermott 11, Catlin Gabel

(2) Michelle Ly 12, Riverdale

Final
May 21

(1) Lara Rakocevic 12, Catlin Gabel

- STATE CHAMPION -

- 2nd Place -

6-0, 6-1

(2) Michelle Ly 12, Riverdale

3rd Place
May 21

Rachael Hahn 11, Westside Christian

- 3rd Place -

6-0, 6-2

Jessica McDermott 11, Catlin Gabel

Consolation Final
May 21

(4) Lily Inthisan 11, Klamath Union

- Consolation Winner -

6-4, 6-2

(3) Courtlyn Lam 9, Klamath Union

Consolation Semifinals
May 21

Heather Loughridge 12, Molalla

(4) Lily Inthisan 11, Klamath Union

(3) Courtlyn Lam 9, Klamath Union

Nell Danforth 12, Molalla

Consolation Quarterfinals
May 20

Sylvia Marr 11, Hidden Valley

Heather Loughridge 12, Molalla

(4) Lily Inthisan 11, Klamath Union

Lucianna Ceballos-Hammond 10, Ma…

Alexis Schwartz 11, Ontario

(3) Courtlyn Lam 9, Klamath Union

Nell Danforth 12, Molalla

Audrey Vogt 11, Ontario
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#89

2016 OSAA / U.S. Bank / Les Schwab Tires 4A/3A/2A/1A Girls Tennis State Championships - Doubles

Doubles

Doubles 
Consolation

Round 1
May 20

(1) Hahn 12 / Matheson 12, Henley

Bowers 12 / Wilson 12, Baker / Powd…

Rodgers 11 / Morgan 11, Estacada

Sullivan 10 / Poole 11, Blanchet Cath…

(4) Dobney 11 / Hamilton 11, Vale

Lewis 10 / Osuna 10, Cascade

Nakamura 11 / Taylor 10, Ontario

Cain 12 / Jones 11, Molalla

Ptomey 11 / Fraser 11, Crook County

Friedman 10 / Lee 10, Oregon Episco…

Mangan 9 / Inthisan 9, Henley

(3) Salvador 12 / Yoken 10, Catlin Ga…

Ewing 10 / Burkhardt 11, Vale

Oh 12 / Mehlbrech 10, Junction City

Schandelmeier-Lynch 12 / West 12, N…

(2) Haugh 12 / Keeney 10, Oregon E…

Quarterfinals
May 20

(1) Hahn 12 / Matheson 12, Henley

Rodgers 11 / Morgan 11, Estacada

(4) Dobney 11 / Hamilton 11, Vale

Cain 12 / Jones 11, Molalla

Friedman 10 / Lee 10, Oregon Episco…

(3) Salvador 12 / Yoken 10, Catlin Ga…

Ewing 10 / Burkhardt 11, Vale

(2) Haugh 12 / Keeney 10, Oregon E…

Semifinals
May 21

(1) Hahn 12 / Matheson 12, Henley

(4) Dobney 11 / Hamilton 11, Vale

(3) Salvador 12 / Yoken 10, Catlin Ga…

(2) Haugh 12 / Keeney 10, Oregon E…

Final
May 21

(1) Hahn 12 / Matheson 12, Henley

- 2nd Place -

- STATE CHAMPION -

6-1, 6-2

(2) Haugh 12 / Keeney 10, Oregon E…

3rd Place
May 21

(4) Dobney 11 / Hamilton 11, Vale

- 3rd Place -

6-4, 6-3

(3) Salvador 12 / Yoken 10, Catlin Ga…

Consolation Final
May 21

Sullivan 10 / Poole 11, Blanchet Cath…

- Consolation Winner -

6-2, 6-2

Mangan 9 / Inthisan 9, Henley

Consolation Semifinals
May 21

Sullivan 10 / Poole 11, Blanchet Cath…

Lewis 10 / Osuna 10, Cascade

Mangan 9 / Inthisan 9, Henley

Schandelmeier-Lynch 12 / West 12, N…

Consolation Quarterfinals
May 20

Bowers 12 / Wilson 12, Baker / Powd…

Sullivan 10 / Poole 11, Blanchet Cath…

Lewis 10 / Osuna 10, Cascade

Nakamura 11 / Taylor 10, Ontario

Ptomey 11 / Fraser 11, Crook County

Mangan 9 / Inthisan 9, Henley

Oh 12 / Mehlbrech 10, Junction City

Schandelmeier-Lynch 12 / West 12, N…
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